01-29-2001 FORM-PTO-1595 [ FOR RECORDATION Atty. Docket: 1960.91CI 1-31-92 NLY 101597287 To the Commissio rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS LTD. Name: DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Foreign Address: c/o Laurel Cardiology Yes X No 865 West 10th Avenue 1-17-01 Vancouver, British Columbia V5Z 1L7 Canda Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Domestic Address: Change of Name Security Agreement X Other Certicate Of Continuance Of Divysio Solutions Ltd. as Divvsio Solutions Limited City: Execution Date: July 9, 1997 X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/672,767 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One concerning document should be mailed: Name: Katten Muchin Zavis (Patent Admin). 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 525 West Monroe Street, Ste. 1600 Enclosed Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1710 (312) 902-5200 Telephone No.: Facsimile No.: (312) 902-1061 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

9. Statement and signature.

01 -01581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

the original document.

Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588

Name of Person Signing

01/25/2001 H4FML01 00000003 501710 09672767

40.00 tr

) DE Roman

account):

Signature

January 16, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

No. 3010404



## J hereby Certify that

DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS LTD., a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of the British Columbia, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that

the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the province of Nova Scotia under the name of DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED effective the ninth day of July, 1997.

> GIVEN under my hand and seal of office at the City of Halifax, in the Province of Nova Scotia, this - ninth day of - July -

> > one thousand nine hundred and ninety-seven.

1m Homans

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011453 FRAME: 0591

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE OF TRUE COPY

CANADA	)	TO ALL TO WHOM THESE
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	)	PRESENTS MAY COME TO
CITY OF VANCOUVER	)	BE SEEN OR KNOWN:

I, Bonnie McIlmoyl, a Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, duly appointed, commissioned and sworn and practising at 1300 - 777 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, CERTIFY that the paper annexed is a true copy of an original document produced and shown to me and being the Certificate of Continuance of Divysio Solutions Ltd. issued by the Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies for Nova Scotia on the ninth day of July, 1997, the copy having been compared by me with the original document, an act which, having been requested, I have granted under my notarial seal of office to serve as shall be required.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Vancouver, British Columbia this 19th day of January, 1998.

Bonnie McIlmoyl, a Notary Public in and for

the Province of British Columbia

149911\0625412.WP

PATENT REEL: 011453 FRAME: 0592